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1. Seniority listing.-The following nppro'l'ed recommended lists of officers, 

selected in accordance with sections 511 and 512, Officer Personnel Act of 1047 
(61 Stnt. 808, 000; 10 U. S. C. Supp. IV, 55!le, 550f), for permanent a).lpo!nt.ment 
to the grades of major general and brlgadier general, Regula!." Army, are an­
nounced. As yncancies occur in the respective grnt1es, officers named In the 
following lists are nominated and nppointea in the order In which their names 
appear 011 tile lists: 

a. JiaJor general, Regula,· Army. 

1. Gay, Hobart R. 
2. Taylor, Maxwell D. 
3. Reeder, William 0. 
4. Weible, Walter L. 
5. Lemnltzcr, Lyman L. 
6. Harrison, William K., Jr. 
7. Eberle, George L. 
8. Bradford, William B. 
0. Canine, Rnlph J. 

10. Herren, Thomas 1-V. 
11. Fox, Alonzo P. 
12. Beiderlinden, Willinm A. 
13. Jenkins, Reuben E. 

b. Briqadier general, Re1711lar Anny. 

1. Lonrks, Charles E. 
2. Craig, Charles F. 
3. Ryan, Cornelius E. 
4 . .Allen, Frank A., Jr. 
5. Mllburn, Bryan L. 
G. Klein, John A. 
7. :llncclonald, John C. 
8. Williams, Laurin L. 
!l, Williams, Samuel T. 

10, Lieber, Albert C. 
11. Campbell, Boniface 
12. Lentz, John M. 
13. McFadyen, Bernice M. 
14. Carter, Leslie D. 
15. Tansey, Patrick B:. 
16. Gallagher, Phll!p E. 
17. Cross, Thomas J. 
18. Ennis, Riley F. 
lll. Ogden, David A. D. 
20. Bowman, Frank O. 
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14. Soule, Robe1·t H. 
1u. Sheparcl, Whitfield P. 
16. Muller, Walter J. 
17. Rutledge, Pant w. 
18. Palmer, Williston B. 
19. Montague, Robert M. 
20. Hartness, Harlan :N". 
21. Ferenbaugh, Claude D. 
22. Byers, Clovis E. 
23. Rodes, Henry I. 
24. Sturgis, Samuel D., Jr. 
25. White, Isaac D. 

21. Hinds, John H. 
22. Schow, Robert A. 
23. Stokes, John H., Jr. 
24. Hastings, Kester L. 
21i. Loper, Herbert B. 
20. :Murphy, John B. 
27. Sebree, Edmuncl B. 
2S. Bradley, Joseph S. 
29. Corput, Rex Van D., Jr. 
30. Kie.fer, Homer W. 
31. Garvin, Crump 
32 Honnen, George 
33. Mood; Orlando C. 
34. Uncles, John F. 
35. Young, Robert N. 
36. Timberman, Thomas S._ 
37. Wright, Edwin K. 
38. Palmer, Charles D. 
30. Clarke, Bruce 0. 
40. Simon, Leslie E., 
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2. Alphabetical listing.-Tbe :following lists show the officers named In pa!'l 
graph 1, arranged alphabetically, and indicate their sequence number on tb 
recommended lists for use as a cross-index : 

a. Major general, Regular Army. 

:12. Beic!erllnden, Wl1linm .A. 
8. Bradford, William B. 

22. Byers, Clovis E. 
9. Canine, Ralph J. 
7. Eberle, George L. 

21. Ferenbaug!J, Claude L 

:11. Fox, .Alonzo P. 
1. Gay, Hobart R. 
O. Harrison, William K., Jr. 

20. Hartness, Harlan N. 
10. Herren, Thomas W. 
23. Bodes, Henry I. 
13. Jenkins, Reuben E. 

b. Brigadier uetteral, Regular Army. 

4; Allen, Frank A., Jr. 
20. Bowman, Frank O. 
28. Bradley, Joseph S. 
11. Campbell, Boniface 
14. Carter, Leslie D. 
30. Clarke, Bruce C. 
20. Corput, Rex Van D., Jr. 
2. Crn!J, Charles F. 

17. Cross, Thomas J. 
18. Ennis, Riley F .. 
16. Gallagher, Philip E. 
31. Garvin, Crump, 
24. Hastings, Kester L. 
21. Hinds, John H. 
32. Honnen, George 
30. Kiefer, Homer W. 

O. KJi.,Jn, John .A. 
12. Lentz, John M. 
10. Lieber, Albert C. 
25. Loper, He1·bert B. 
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5. Lemnltzer, Lyman L. 
19. Montague, Robert M. 
16. Muller, Walter J. 
18. Palme=, Williston B. 

3. Reeder, William 0. 
17. Rutledge, Paul W 
15. Shepard, Whitfield P. 
1-i. Soule, Robert H.. 
24. Sturgis, Samuel D., Jr. 

2. Taylor, Maxwell D. 
4. Weible, Walter L. 

25. White, Isaac D. 

1. Loucks, Charles El. 
7. Macdonald, J'ohn C. 

13. McFadyen, Bernice M. 
5. Milburn, Bryan L. 

33. Mood, Orlando C. 
20. Murphy, John B. 
10. Ogden, David A. D. 
38. Palmer, Charles D. 
3. Ryan, Cornelius E. 

22. Schow, Robert A. 
27. Sebree, Edmund B. 
4-0. Simon, Leslie E. 
23. Stokes, John H., Jr .. 
15. Tnnsey, Patrick H. 
36. Timberman, Thomas S. 
34. Uncles, John F. 
8: Wlll!ams, Laurin L. 
9 .. Williams, Samuel T. 

37. Wright, Edwin K. 
35. Young, Robert N. 
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Wllf. E. BERGIN 
Major G6MraZ, USA 
The Adjutant General 

J. LAWTON COLLINS 
Ohle/ of Staff, United State, Armv 


